e) The Minimum Parking Setback shall be the same as required front, side and rear yards. 

f) The Minimum Paving Setback shall be ten feet (10’) from all interior property lines. 

5) HEIGHT & AREA REGULATIONS-  

a) The maximum building height shall be per Bel Aire City Code 

b) The Minimum Lot Area per Dwelling unit shall be two-thousand-nine-hundred-four 
square feet (2,904 sq ft.) allowing up to fifteen (15) dwelling units per acre. 

6) DEVELOPMENT & PERFORMANCE REGULATIONS-  

a) The Minimum Number of Required Parking spaces for all two-family dwellings shall be 
1.75 (spaces) per dwelling unit. No required parking is required to be enclosed.